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COMPOSITION OF THE PARTY

Viscount Swinton, United Kingdom Secretary of State
for Commonwealth Relations .

Lady Swinton

Mr . H .F . Feaver, Chief of .Protocol, Department of
External Affairs, Ottawa .

Mr . Ronald Belcher,Private Secretary to Viscount Swinton .

Mr . T .B .B . Hunt, Office of the High Commissione r
for the United Kingdom, Ottawa .

Miss Semple, Secretary to the High Commissioner
for the United Kingdom .

ADDRESSES OF ' THE PARTY, WHILE EN ROUTE

Date Hotel and City Arrival time
TN=ght of) at Airport or

Station

Friday, October 1 . Viscount and Lady Swinton 5 .00 a .m .
and Mr. Belcher, at Earns- EST
cliffe . Mr . Hunt, Mr . Feaver ,
Miss Semple, at their
respective homes in OTTAWA .

Saturday, October 2 .

Sunday, October 3. All the party to stay at 6 .10 p .m .
Macdonald Hotel, EDMONTON

Monday, October 4 . "

Tuesday, October 5 . All the party to stay at 6.15 p .m .
Vancouver Hotel, VANCOUVER PST

Wednesday, October 6 . Night on board Vancouver-
Victoria steamer .

Thursday, October 7 . Viscount and Iady Swinton at 7 .00 a .m .
Government House ; the rest of PST
the party at Eapress Hotel,

VICTORIA .

Friday, October 8 .

Saturday, October 9 . Night on board Vancouver-Banff
train .

Sunday, October 10 . All the party to stay at 5.05 p .m .
Mount Royal Hotel, BANFF


